Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 12 -2022

IMO

9296195

9197105

9227869

8519241

9075450

9251042

9473078

9433016

9447328

9190157

9563536

9436513

9693501

9642227

9080895

9569944

9601235

7208613

9605188

9148257

9356488

9338149

9522817

9354179

9116644

6620632

9523483

9403073

9582520

9142564

9306316

Name*

PAROS

BLUE STAR 1
EAGLE

KRISTIN

LADY HAYAT
MOHAC
ANTHEIA

APATE

ATLANTIK PRIDE
AUTOPRESTIGE
BAO FENG
BERGE SONG SHAN
BUDVA

BULK GUATEMALA
CHRISTOS XLII
CS SONOMA
DELTA BLUE
FELIS

HANZE GDANSK
HERCA-1

HYDRA

ICS SILVER SPIRIT
ITALIDA

JADE BLOSSOM
JUPITER 1

KISEL

LEGEND |

LEON OETKER
LONGEVITY
MANISA BELEN

MANISA SILVANA

Flag

PA
GR
PA
AG
PA
LR
MT
PA
MT
PT
LR
IM
ME
PA
GR
BS
LR
VC
NL
PA
NL
BS
BS
MH
PA
KM
LR
LR
LR
AG

PT

Inspection
Date

22-12-2022
9-12-2022
10-12-2022
29-11-2022
16-12-2022
15-12-2022
5-12-2022
23-11-2022
10-12-2022
29-11-2022
6-12-2022
5-12-2022
8-12-2022
5-12-2022
7-12-2022
19-12-2022
1-12-2022
28-11-2022
9-12-2022
13-11-2022
14-12-2022
30-11-2022
8-12-2022
2-12-2022
6-12-2022
26-10-2022
12-12-2022
6-12-2022
13-12-2022
13-12-2022

26-9-2022

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

2 23-12-2022
4 12-12-2022
5 14-12-2022
4 2-12-2022
7 22-12-2022
8 22-12-2022
4 8-12-2022
15 7-12-2022
7 16-12-2022
3 1-12-2022
3 8-12-2022
5 9-12-2022
6 13-12-2022
2 6-12-2022
3 9-12-2022
10 28-12-2022
15 15-12-2022
5 2-12-2022
7 15-12-2022
26 8-12-2022
4 17-12-2022
23 22-12-2022
8 15-12-2022
15 16-12-2022
7 12-12-2022
42 6-12-2022
4 15-12-2022
4 9-12-2022
3 15-12-2022
2 14-12-2022
81 15-12-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

2



IMO

9004231

9160920

9387683

9609225

9240964

9375575

9549372

8821814

9278648

9846483

9105396

9437816

9468188

9138769

9155913

9109768

9476927

9227833

9630016

9907457

51

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

MSC ESHA F
MSC MARITINA F
NCC MAHA

ND THELXIS
NEPTUNE AEGLI
NEW JUPITER
OCCITAN LISTRAC
OCEAN FORCE
OCEAN GLORY
PELAGIA KYST
RISING FALCON
RIZE

SHIOSAI

SKY RANGER

SKY TIME

TARIQ IBN ZIYAD
ULTRA GUJARAT
VIVA UNITY
WIND S

YASA POLARIS

Flag

PA
LR
SA
MT
MT
MH
MT
KN
cYy
NO
VC
PA
JP
PA
PA
Dz
LR
PA
PA

MH

Inspection

Date
22-12-2022

29-11-2022

21-12-2022

23-11-2022

27-12-2022

1-12-2022

17-11-2022

14-12-2022

2-11-2022

27-12-2022

6-12-2022

19-9-2022

21-12-2022

28-11-2022

9-12-2022

15-11-2022

27-12-2022

28-11-2022

29-11-2022

21-12-2022

Duration Of
Detention

10

3

3

11

29

17

34

93

10

18

Release
Date

31-12-2022
1-12-2022
23-12-2022
3-12-2022
29-12-2022
9-12-2022
15-12-2022
30-12-2022
5-12-2022
30-12-2022
14-12-2022
20-12-2022
23-12-2022
7-12-2022
14-12-2022
2-12-2022
30-12-2022
2-12-2022
5-12-2022

28-12-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 12 -2022

IMO*

9296195

8519241

9075450

9197105

9227869

9251042

6620632

7208613

8821814

9004231

9080895

9105396

9109768

9116644

9138769

9142564

9148257

9155913

9160920

9190157

9227833

9240964

9278648

9306316

9338149

9354179

9356488

9375575

9387683

9403073

9433016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

PAROS

KRISTIN

LADY HAYAT
BLUE STAR 1
EAGLE

MOHAC

KISEL

FELIS

OCEAN FORCE
MSC ESHA F
CHRISTOS XLl
RISING FALCON
TARIQ IBN ZIYAD
JUPITER 1

SKY RANGER
MANISA BELEN
HERCA-1

SKY TIME

MSC MARITINA F
AUTOPRESTIGE
VIVA UNITY
NEPTUNE AEGLI
OCEAN GLORY
MANISA SILVANA
ICS SILVER SPIRIT
JADE BLOSSOM
HYDRA

NEW JUPITER
NCC MAHA
LEON OETKER

APATE

Flag

PA
AG
PA
GR
PA
LR
KM
VC
KN
PA
GR
VC
DZ
PA
PA
AG
PA
PA
LR
PT
PA
MT
cY
PT
BS
MH
NL
MH
SA
LR

PA

Inspection
Date

22-12-2022
29-11-2022
16-12-2022
9-12-2022
10-12-2022
15-12-2022
26-10-2022
28-11-2022
14-12-2022
22-12-2022
7-12-2022
6-12-2022
15-11-2022
6-12-2022
28-11-2022
13-12-2022
13-11-2022
9-12-2022
29-11-2022
29-11-2022
28-11-2022
27-12-2022
2-11-2022
26-9-2022
30-11-2022
2-12-2022
14-12-2022
1-12-2022
21-12-2022
6-12-2022

23-11-2022

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
2 23-12-2022 3
4 2-12-2022 2
7 22-12-2022 2
4 12-12-2022 2
5 14-12-2022 2
8 22-12-2022 2
42 6-12-2022 1
5 2-12-2022 1
17 30-12-2022 1
10 31-12-2022 1
3 9-12-2022 1
9 14-12-2022 1
18 2-12-2022 1
7 12-12-2022 1
10 7-12-2022 1
2 14-12-2022 1
26 8-12-2022 1
6 14-12-2022 1
3 1-12-2022 1
3 1-12-2022 1
5 2-12-2022 1
3 29-12-2022 1
34 5-12-2022 1
81 15-12-2022 1
23 22-12-2022 1
15 16-12-2022 1
4 17-12-2022 1
9 9-12-2022 1
3 23-12-2022 1
4 9-12-2022 1
15 7-12-2022 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9436513

9437816

9447328

9468188

9473078

9476927

9522817

9523483

9549372

9563536

9569944

9582520

9601235

9605188

9609225

9630016

9642227

9693501

9846483

9907457

51

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

BERGE SONG SHAN

RIZE

ATLANTIK PRIDE

SHIOSAI

ANTHEIA

ULTRA GUJARAT

ITALIDA

LEGEND |

OCCITAN LISTRAC

BAO FENG

CS SONOMA

LONGEVITY

DELTA BLUE

HANZE GDANSK

ND THELXIS

WIND S

BULK GUATEMALA

BUDVA

PELAGIA KYST

YASA POLARIS

Flag

IM
PA
MT
JP
MT
LR
BS
LR
MT
LR
BS
LR
LR
NL
MT
PA
PA
ME
NO

MH

Inspection
Date

5-12-2022
19-9-2022
10-12-2022
21-12-2022
5-12-2022
27-12-2022
8-12-2022
12-12-2022
17-11-2022
6-12-2022
19-12-2022
13-12-2022
1-12-2022
9-12-2022
23-11-2022
29-11-2022
5-12-2022
8-12-2022
27-12-2022

21-12-2022

Duration Of
Detention

5

93

29

10

15

11

Release Date

9-12-2022
20-12-2022
16-12-2022
23-12-2022

8-12-2022
30-12-2022
15-12-2022
15-12-2022
15-12-2022

8-12-2022
28-12-2022
15-12-2022
15-12-2022
15-12-2022

3-12-2022

5-12-2022

6-12-2022
13-12-2022
30-12-2022

28-12-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9296195 Company New Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Panama
Name: PAROS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date:  22-12-2022 Charterer OMV Refining & Marketing , Trabrennstralle 6 - 8, Wien , AT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Oil tanker Panama 58118 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Livorno 23-12-2022 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-7-2022 8-7-2027
Bureau Veritas Load Line 9-7-2022 8-7-2027
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2021 4-7-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

Toba Ship Management Co Ltd, ul 26-ya Maya , Batumi, Liberia

Gross tonnage
9104

IMO :9251042 Company

Name: MOHAC Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Insp.date:  15-12-2022 Charterer Eurochem Trading GMBH , , Zug, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
22-12-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies
21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-3-2021 19-2-2024  Turkey 28-4-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-4-2022 19-2-2024  Turkey 28-4-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2021  20-12-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
SOPEP Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Fire drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Beatrix Enterprises Co , Aristidou Street, Piraeus , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Centurion Bulk Operation, Tuborg Havnevej 15, Copenhagen , DK

IMO :9227869 Company
Name: EAGLE

Insp.date:  10-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

11194

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

Oristano 14-12-2022 5 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2022 29-3-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 12-5-2022 29-3-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2022 20-10-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9197105
Name: BLUE STAR 1

Insp.date: 9-12-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

- 2022

Company BLUE STAR FERRIES, , , Greece
Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer .

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Type Flag
Greece

Gross tonnage
29858

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rosslare harbour 12-12-2022 4  day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 11-5-2020 11-5-2025 Ireland 17-5-2022
Passenger Ship Safety 5-8-2022 11-5-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Classification society Bureau Veritas

ERRANI MARITTIMA & EL AMIRA SRL, VIA TRIESTE 34/F , RAVENNA , IT

IMO : 9075450 Company
Name: LADY HAYAT

Insp.date:  16-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Flag

Panama

GN GROUP PANAMA ISTANBUL, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
3676

Date of release
22-12-2022

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies
21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2020 9-8-2025 Turkey 17-8-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-7-2020 9-8-2025  Turkey 17-8-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2022  30-11-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8519241
Name: KRISTIN

Insp.date:  29-11-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

12

Company

- 2022

TEAM SHIP MARITIME GMBH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

22

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Lisbon

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast Water Management Certificate

ISM

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
3448

Date of release
2-12-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1985

Total of deficiencies
6

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-5-2022 30-6-2026
25-5-2022 30-6-2026
30-3-2022 28-5-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 12 - 2022

IMO :9907457 Company

Name: YASA POLARIS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date:  21-12-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Marshall Islands

Oil tanker

Ya-Sa Tanker Isletmeciligi AS, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
84925

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2021

Total of deficiencies

Savona 28-12-2022 8 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-1-2022 2-1-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-1-2022 2-1-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2022 27-5-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Inert gas system Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9846483 Company Hordafor AS, Bradbenken 1, 5003, Bergen , Norway

Name: PELAGIA KYST Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date:  27-12-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Norway 498 2018
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Boston 30-12-2022 4  day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-8-2022 11-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass Rectified no

Certificate for personnel on tankers Rectified no

Oil record book Rectified no

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no

Page 8 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9693501
Name: BUDVA

Insp.date: 8-12-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2022

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Port of detention

Vancouver

Barska Plovidba AD, , , Montenegro

Gross tonnage
24288

Charterer D.S. NORDEN-DENMARK, n/a, n/a, DK
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Montenegro

Date of release
13-12-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Keeldate
2014

Total of deficiencies
30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-12-2019 7-10-2024  Chile 24-12-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-12-2019 7-10-2024  Chile 24-12-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-12-2020 29-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Other (machinery) Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ropes and wires Rectified no
Machinery space openings Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures Rectified no
Water level indicator Rectified no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control Rectified no
stations
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

IMO : 9642227 Company

KISM Pte Ltd , Ubi Avenue 3, Singapore , Panama
Name: BULK GUATEMALA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
CARGILL OCEAN TRANSPORTATION, , Varna, BG

Insp.date: 5-12-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama
Port of detention Date of release
Klaipeda 6-12-2022

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
34794

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies

25-8-2021 12-6-2026
25-8-2021 12-6-2026
19-8-2021 12-6-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Charts

Nautical publications

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

15

Last Survey Date
Turkey 19-8-2022
Turkey 19-8-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

IMO : 9630016 Company Oras Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , , Panama
Name: WIND S Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date:  29-11-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 6601 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 5-12-2022 7  day(s) 26

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-12-2021  14-11-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-12-2021  14-11-2026
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2022 4-3-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



- 2022

Classification society Lloyd's Register
Falcon, , , DK

Released from detention - period : 12
IMO :9609225 Company
Name: ND THELXIS

Insp.date:  23-11-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Abandon ship drills

Flag
Malta

Neptune Dry Management Co, lasonos Street , Piraeus , Malta

Gross tonnage
32714

Date of release
3-12-2022

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-8-2021 22-8-2023
18-2-2020 15-2-2025 Japan
18-2-2020 15-2-2025 Japan
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

7-5-2022
7-5-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Hanzevast Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society DNV AS

General Partner Hanzervast Shipping 6 B.V., Hoge der A 17,9712 AD Groningen, NL

IMO :9605188 Company
Name: HANZE GDANSK

Insp.date: 9-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Port Alfred - La Baie

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Bulk carrier

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage
24210

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

15-12-2022 7  day(s) 31
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 12-10-2021  15-10-2023  Brazil 13-11-2021
Cargo Ship Safety 4-1-2021 15-10-2023  Sri Lanka 4-1-2021
Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2020 30-3-2024  United States 3-1-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified yes DNV GL AS

Rectified no

Rectified yes DNV GL AS

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Delta Tankers Ltd , 58B, Zefyrou Street, Palaio Faliro, 175 64 , Athens, Liberia

Duration of detention

IMO :9601235 Company
Name: DELTA BLUE Classification society China Classification Society
Insp.date: 1-12-2022 Charterer EXXONMobil , , , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Liberia 81186
Port of detention Date of release
Marseille (GPM) 15-12-2022 15 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Ballast Water Management Certificate

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey Date

2-10-2022 26-1-2023
2-10-2022 26-1-2023
7-10-2022 6-10-2027

Action Taken
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port
To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9582520 Company Sea Pioneer Shipping Corp-LIB, , , Liberia
Name: LONGEVITY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date:  13-12-2022 Charterer Brampton Shipping S.A, , , UK

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Liberia

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Trois Rivieres

Recognised Organisation Certificate

43008

Date of release
15-12-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Lifeboats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Means of escape

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies
14

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
26-10-2022 25-4-2023
25-10-2022 14-2-2023
25-10-2022 21-4-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed class no
condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

COPENHAGEN MERCHANTS, Pakhus 48, Klubennsvej 22, DK 2150, Nordhavn , DK

Gross tonnage Keeldate

IMO : 9569944 Company Campbell Shipping Co Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: CSSONOMA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date:  19-12-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas

Port of detention

32987 2010

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 28-12-2022 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-11-2022 12-3-2025
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-11-2022 12-3-2025
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-11-2022 2-2-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

ISM

Boiler alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9563536 Company Univic Shipping Management, , , Liberia

Name: BAO FENG Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 6-12-2022 Charterer DAMPSKIBSSELSKABET NORDEN A/S, , , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 33286 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gijon 8-12-2022 3 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 18-6-2022 17-6-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2022  23-11-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-3-2022  23-11-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Electrical Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9549372 Company Norbulk Shipping UK Ltd , 68, Glassford Street , Glasgow , Malta

Name: OCCITAN LISTRAC Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date:  17-11-2022 Charterer CENTURION MPP PTE LTD , 80 ROBINSON ROAD , 068898 SINGAPORE , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 18493 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 15-12-2022 29 day(s) 34

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2022 13-9-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-8-2022 13-9-2024
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2022 11-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9523483
Name: LEGEND |

Insp.date:  12-12-2022

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Veritas Shipmanagement Ltd , Ouranou Street, Vouliagmeni, Athens, Liberia

Gross tonnage

Charterer Langlois Enterprises LTD., , , GR
Type Flag
Liberia

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Quebec City

Certificate

43753

Date of release
15-12-2022

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
ISM

Electrical
Ropes and wires

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

4  day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
13-3-2022 3-12-2025 Singapore 13-3-2022
13-3-2022 3-12-2025 Singapore 13-3-2022

24-10-2021  24-10-2026

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO :9522817 Company

Tide Line Inc, , , Bahamas
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Alberta Navigation Lt.D, , , MH

Name: ITALIDA

Insp.date: 8-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

GNSS receiver/terrestrial radio navigation system
Record of drills and steering gear tests

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

On board training and instructions

Propulsion main engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

Record book of engine parameters

Ballast Water Management System

Bulk carrier

Flag

Bahamas

Gross tonnage
17025

Date of release

Duration of detention

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

15-12-2022 8  day(s) 38
Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-3-2022 18-3-2027
1-1-2022 7-9-2024 Argentina
1-1-2022 7-9-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

Date

13-10-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022
ISM

Steering gear
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)
Other (MARPOL operational)

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

no

no
yes
no

yes

no

no

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9476927 Company Santoku Senpaku Co Ltd, 26-9, Isoji 3-chome, Minato-ku , Osaka , Liberia

Name: ULTRA GUJARAT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date:  27-12-2022 Charterer Ultra Bulk, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 33910 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Garrucha 30-12-2022 4  day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2022 15-3-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-6-2022 15-3-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2022 6-9-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
6

IMO :9473078 Company IHB Shipping Co EAD, , , Malta
Name: ANTHEIA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 5-12-2022 Charterer GLENCORE INTERNATIONAL AG, Baarermattstrasse 3, Baar, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 13965
Port of detention Date of release
Livorno 8-12-2022 4  day(s)

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

9-6-2021 19-3-2025
26-5-2021 19-3-2025
11-1-2021 10-3-2026

South Africa
South Africa

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Date
17-2-2022
17-2-2022
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9468188 Company Kitaura Kaiun KK, 2-5, Minamihorai-cho 2-chome , Imabari, Japan
Name: SHIOSAI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date:  21-12-2022 Charterer NYK, , Tokyo, JP
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Japan 89777 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gijon 23-12-2022 3 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-7-2022 13-7-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-7-2022 13-7-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2022 13-7-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9447328 Company Atlantik Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Malta

Name: ATLANTIK PRIDE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 10-12-2022 Charterer exxonmobil , , , BE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Malta 11393 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 16-12-2022 7  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2022  26-1-2025

Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-2-2022 26-1-2025

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2022 12-1-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

EMIROGLU DENIZ NAKLIYATI, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO :9437816 Company
Name: RIZE

Insp.date: 19-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Rescue boats

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Personal equipment for fire safety

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4109

Date of release
20-12-2022

Duration of detention
93 day(s)

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
42

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-3-2022 8-1-2024
27-11-2018 8-1-2024 Turkey
31-8-2021 3-10-2026 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
To be rectified within no
14 days
Rectified no

Date

22-2-2022
4-6-2022
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Released from detention - period : 12

Fire pumps and its pipes

- 2022
Rectified

no

Anglo-Eastern Maritime Service, , , Isle of Man, UK

Classification society Lloyd's Register

berge bulk, , , UK

IMO :9436513 Company
Name: BERGE SONG SHAN

Insp.date: 5-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Isle of Man, UK

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Gross tonnage
94710

Keeldate
2010

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Manholes/flush scuttles

Manholes/flush scuttles

Functionality of Safety Systems

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire pumps and its pipes

9-12-2022 5 day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2020  14-10-2025  Gibraltar (UK) 2-11-2022
Load Line 18-10-2020  14-10-2025  Gibraltar (UK) 2-11-2022
Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2022 21-7-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9433016 Company Macario Shipping LLC, , , Panama

Name: APATE Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date:  23-11-2022 Charterer Macario shipping Management, , , AE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 42340 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 7-12-2022 15 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-11-2022  30-11-2022

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-11-2022  30-11-2022

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-11-2022 3-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

IMO :9403073 Company
Name: LEON OETKER

Insp.date: 6-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Certificate

Flag

Liberia

Orion Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Liberia

Nordic Bulk Carriers, , Hellerup , DK

Gross tonnage
32379

Date of release
9-12-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-6-2021 16-11-2023 Argentina
12-4-2020 16-11-2023 Argentina
14-7-2020 10-4-2024 Ghana
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

1-11-2022

1-11-2022
1-3-2022
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Mideast Ship Management Ltd, , , Saudi Arabia

Classification society DNV GL AS

National Chemical Carriers Ltd, , Dubai, AE

IMO :9387683 Company
Name: NCC MAHA

Insp.date:  21-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Decks - corrosion

Abandon ship drills
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Load Line

Flag
Saudi Arabia

Gross tonnage
29736

Date of release
23-12-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-8-2022  15-4-2024
8-6-2022 25-6-2027
5-7-2021 15-4-2024 Singapore
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

1-4-2022
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

IMO : 9375575 Company Bernhard Schulte-IND, , , Marshall Islands

Name: NEW JUPITER Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 1-12-2022 Charterer Varo Energy, , , NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 29283 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 9-12-2022 9 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Cargo & other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire-dampers

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

25-11-2022 4-8-2023
25-11-2022 4-8-2023
26-11-2022  26-12-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12

IMO : 9356488
Name: HYDRA

Insp.date:  14-12-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

- 2022

Company

Hydra lllCV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer .

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage
2281

Port of detention

Genoa

Certificate

Date of release
17-12-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Fire drills

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
15

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
2-10-2022 7-9-2027
2-10-2022 7-9-2027
9-6-2021 8-6-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

ESSENTIAL-ALLIANCE SHIP MGMT, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Essential Capital Pte.Ltd., 160 Robinson Road, Singapore , SG

IMO :9354179 Company
Name: JADE BLOSSOM

Insp.date: 2-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Steering gear
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Flag

Marshall Islands

Keeldate
2006

Gross tonnage
30068

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

16-12-2022 15 day(s) 32
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-12-2019 9-2-2023 Singapore 9-2-2022
Load Line 25-12-2019 9-2-2023 Singapore 9-2-2022
Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2020 3-6-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no
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12 - 2022

Released from detention - period :

IMO :9338149 Company Inco Ships Pty Ltd, , , Bahamas
Name: ICS SILVER SPIRIT Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date:  30-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bahamas

General cargo/multipurp

Gross tonnage
9177

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
22-12-2022

Duration of detention
23 day(s)

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
23

Date

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2022 4-12-2026
DNV AS Load Line 25-4-2022 4-12-2026
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 3-9-2022 3-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Manisa Chartering SRL, Via Riviera di Chiaia 215, Napoli, IT

IMO :9306316 Company
Name: MANISA SILVANA

Insp.date: 26-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention
Willebroek

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Record book of engine parameters

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

UMS - alarms

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Portugal

GRS Rohden Shipping GmbH & Co, , , Portugal

Gross tonnage
5581

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

15-12-2022 81 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-9-2022 15-6-2026
17-9-2022 15-6-2026
21-4-2022 25-1-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed class
condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

Date
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9278648 Company Oceanfleet Shipping Ltd , , , Cyprus

Name: OCEAN GLORY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 2-11-2022 Charterer Centurion, , , MC

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 21185 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Londonderry 5-12-2022 34 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2022  30-12-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-8-2022 4-2-2023 Cote d'lvoire 17-8-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2021  11-12-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Auxiliary engine To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Steering gear To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9240964 Company Neptune Lines Shipping, , , Malta
Name: NEPTUNE AEGLI Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date:  27-12-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 21611 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Livorno 29-12-2022 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2022 4-7-2027
DNV AS Load Line 29-7-2022 4-7-2027
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2022  17-12-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Line-throwing appliance Rectified no
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9227833 Company Unity Navigation Denizcilik AS, , , Panama
Name: VIVA UNITY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date:  28-11-2022 Charterer ALLIANZ BULK CFR8 DMCC, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 27011

Date of release
2-12-2022

Port of detention
Belfast

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-11-2022 11-7-2026  Turkey
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 31-10-2022  11-7-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2022 9-2-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Medical certificate Rectified no

Cleanliness Rectified no

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Date
8-11-2022
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12 - 2022

Released from detention - period :

IMO :9190157 Company

Name: AUTOPRESTIGE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date:  29-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Portugal

UECC Grimsby Ltd , Appian Way, DN31 2UT, Grimsby , Portugal

Gross tonnage
11596

Port of detention

Rostock

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
1-12-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Retention of oil on board

Ballast Water Record Book
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
8

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-5-2021 13-5-2026
19-4-2021 29-4-2024 Germany
26-4-2019 29-4-2024 Germany
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no

Date

25-4-2022
25-4-2022
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9160920
Name: MSC MARITINA F
Insp.date:  29-11-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Classification society DNV AS

Charterer .

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Liberia

Gross tonnage
9068

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 1-12-2022 3 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

28-11-2022  15-12-2022
28-11-2022  15-12-2022
20-7-2022 20-1-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements As in the agreed class no
condition
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9155913 Company Feyz Group Inc, Tomurcuk Sokak Altinsehir Mah, Umraniye, Istanbul , Panama
Name: SKY TIME Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 9-12-2022 Charterer SASIL Sarl, , Savona, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4446 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 14-12-2022 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-9-2022 9-1-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 16-10-2022  15-3-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2022 9-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9148257 Company HLSC PANAMA S.A. , Puerto Cortes, , Panama

Name: HERCA-1 Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Insp.date: 13-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3621 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Belfast 8-12-2022 26 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-11-2022  30-4-2023

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 13-11-2022 2-5-2023

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2022 1-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Other (certificates) Rectified no

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9142564 Company Alpha Shipping Co SIA, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: MANISA BELEN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 13-12-2022 Charterer MANISABULK, , , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6540 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 14-12-2022 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2022  19-5-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-10-2022  19-5-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2021  28-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 43 of 53 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9138769 Company

Name: SKY RANGER Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date:  28-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention

Feyz Group Inc, Tomurcuk Sokak Altinsehir Mah, Umraniye, Istanbul , Panama

Gross tonnage

2260

Date of release

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

New Holland 7-12-2022 10 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2022  10-10-2026
Lloyd's Register Load Line 22-11-2022  10-10-2026
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2022  17-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

IMO : 9116644 Company
Name: JUPITER 1

Insp.date: 6-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

International code of signals-SOLAS
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Anchoring devices

Doors

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Majesty Navigation Enterprises SA, , Panama, Panama

Gross tonnage
27763

Date of release
12-12-2022

Duration of detention

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-7-2022 14-1-2023
18-7-2022 16-8-2023
18-7-2022 16-8-2023

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9109768 Company ENTMV, 5-6, rue de Besier, , Alger , Algeria

Name: TARIQ IBN ZIYAD Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date:  15-11-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Algeria 21659 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Alicante 2-12-2022 18 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Passenger Ship Safety 31-10-2022  28-1-2023

Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-5-2022  21-11-2025  Algeria 27-5-2022

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2022  28-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Other (machinery) Rectified no

Fuel change-over procedure Rectified no

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no

Muster list Rectified no

Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Swedish Management Co SA, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ADD TRADE FZ LLC, A4-411A building A4, Rak, AE

IMO :9105396 Company
Name: RISING FALCON

Insp.date: 6-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Bari

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Nautical publications

Navigation bridge visibility
Stowage and provision of liferafts
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Flag Gross tonnage
Saint Vincent and the 16446
Grenadines

Date of release

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

14-12-2022 9 day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 7-2-2019 11-9-2023  India
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2021 11-1-2025  Egypt
Load Line 11-5-2021  11-1-2025  Egypt
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed no

rectification action plan

As in the agreed no

rectification action plan

Date

29-6-2021
22-3-2022
22-3-2022
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Released from detention - period : 12

- 2022

Furnishings As in the agreed no
rectification action plan

Cleanliness Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Water level indicator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 9080895 Company , , , Greece
Name: CHRISTOS XLIII Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 7-12-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Greece 398 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trogir 9-12-2022 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 19-7-2019 31-1-2024  Greece 28-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO :9004231 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Name: MSC ESHA F Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date:  22-12-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Panama 10396 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ancona 31-12-2022 10 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2022 29-1-2023

DNV AS Load Line 13-11-2022  13-11-2027

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2022  12-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no

VDR)

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. As in the agreed flag yes DNV AS

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
MF/HF Radio installation Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified yes DNV AS
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 12

Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

- 2022
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

yes DNV AS

yes DNV AS

Blue Bay Investments Ltd , Strada Tudor Vladimirescu , Constanta, Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society Lloyd's Register

22

IMO : 8821814 Company
Name: OCEAN FORCE

Insp.date:  14-12-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Brunsbuttel

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Other

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Gross tonnage
7949

Date of release

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Qil filtering equipment

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Other cargo/timber/deck/construction
Fire-dampers

General alarm

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies

Date

30-12-2022 17 day(s) 23
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2022 1-3-2024
Load Line 20-11-2022 1-3-2024
Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2022 2-4-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 7208613 Company , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: FELIS Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date:  28-11-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Saint Vincent and the 277 1971
Grenadines

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2-12-2022 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 21-10-2019  18-6-2024  Poland 5-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 12 - 2022

IMO : 6620632 Company , , , Comoros

Name: KISEL Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date:  26-10-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Dredger Comoros 336 1965
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Roja 6-12-2022 42 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 22-9-2022 24-1-2023

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 26-10-2022  24-1-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no

Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no

Total number of detentions: 51
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